

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

January 22, 2016

Autumn Taylor 1016 Ralston Road Sherwood, MI 49089

> RE: License #: AS750378264 Pleasant Acres 31055 M-60 Leonidas, MI 49066

Dear Ms. Taylor:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

usan Bancher

Susan Gamber, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001 (269) 762-2146

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS750378264
Licensee Name:	Autumn Taylor
Licensee Address:	1016 Ralston Road Sherwood, MI 49089
Licensee Telephone #:	
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Pleasant Acres
Facility Address:	31055 M-60 Leonidas, MI 49066
Facility Telephone #:	(269) 496-9055
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

Request to add population of developmentally disabled to license and specialized program certification.

III. Methodology

Receipt of amended program statement to include developmental disability, documentation of experience with the population, and request to modify specialized program certification.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Licensee has demonstrated experience with the population.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the population of developmentally disabled be added to the license and specialized program certification.

Dusan Bancher

January 22, 2016

Susan Gamber Licensing Consultant Date